
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036514-2025 

Tender

UKD Marlin Dry Dock Services 2025

ASSOCIATED BRITISH PORTS

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-036514

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0556f8 

Published 1 July 2025, 3:59pm

Scope 

Description

Dear Supplier

You have been invited to tender for the provision of UKD Marlin Dry Dock Services 2025.

Tender documents have been made available and can be accessed with the stage tab "ITT -
Documents". From there you can review the documentation supplied and upload your
response as indicated.

Any questions relating to this tender should be made via correspondence on the website and
can be addressed to the main contact as shown in the details above.

Total value (estimated)

£1,200,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036514-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036514-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

£1,200,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 October 2025

2 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

34513250 - Dredgers

50246100 - Dry-docking services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Submission 



Page 3 to 6

Enquiry deadline

1 August 2025, 5:00pm

Tender submission deadline

1 August 2025, 5:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Home

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

16 August 2025

Award criteria 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Home


Page 4 to 6

Name Description Type
Simple description ABP will adopt the

following overall weighting
between scored Quality
Questions and Price for the
purposes of evaluating this
Tender Quality: 50% (each
individual question making
up the Quality section will
have a unique sub-
weighting as identified
below). Price: 50%

Price

Weighting description

ABP will adopt the following overall weighting between scored Quality Questions and Price
for the purposes of evaluating this Tender

Quality: 50% (each individual question making up the Quality section will have a unique sub-
weighting as identified below).

Price: 50%

Other information 

Payment terms

30 days from date of invoice

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised



Page 5 to 6

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Special regime

Utilities

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Home

Contracting authority 

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Home


Page 6 to 6

ASSOCIATED BRITISH PORTS

Companies House: ZC000195

25 Bedford Street

London

WC2E 9ES

United Kingdom

Contact name: Keeley Howson

Email: procurement@abports.co.uk

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Private utility

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@abports.co.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Weighting description

	Other information
	Payment terms
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type
	Special regime

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Home

	Contracting authority
	ASSOCIATED BRITISH PORTS


		2025-07-22T21:12:11+0100
	TCPDF




